N O T I C E   I N V I T I N G   T E N D E R 

1.  Name of the Work Hiring and Maintenance of Digital Display 
LED Boards  

2.  Cost of tender documents - Nil   - 

3.  Eligibility of the contractor Refer the eligibility criteria in this document 

4.  Earnest Money Deposit. (EMD) Rs.1,20,000/- (Rupees One lakhs twenty 
thousand only) 
MSEs are exempted from submission of 
EMD. DD or Banker’s Cheque in favor of 
“State Bank of India Payable at Bangalore” 
or BG  

5.  Time of Completion of the Work 90 Days from the 15th day of offer of written 
order to commence the work by the Bank.